

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18094/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in WP No.561/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

DALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHPAL SINGH KOHALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. Counsel for the
respondent informs that the petitioner has expired on 27th May, 2013.
In view thereof, counsel for the petitioner seeks time to bring L.Rs.
of the deceased petitioner on record. List this matter after four
weeks along with the I.A. for substitution, if filed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER