

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. /2014, I.A. No. /2014 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18094/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in WP No. 561/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

DALJEET SINGH(DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHPAL SINGH KOHALI Respondent(s)

(for permission and substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date : 01/08/2014 This application was called on for
hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substitution of the Lrs. Of the deceased
petitioner were listed on 21.11.2013. Thereafter both
the applications were kept in abeyance by another order
dated 10.03.2014. Therefore, the applications for bringing on record
legal representatives though filed, were not listed. Since
those applications are listed today, the earlier order passe
d on 10.03.2014 has become operative. Amended cause title be
filed within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.08.07
10:51:34 IST

Applications are disposed of.

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER