

* ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
18094/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in WP No. 561/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

DALJEET SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITHPAL SINGH KOHALI
(For extension of time and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2015

This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time sought for is extended by one week.

List immediately after one week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.04.07
06:35:46 IST
Reason: